

Gadoora Ganderbal

گورنمنٹ كالج آف فزيكل ايجوكيشنگا ڑوره گاندربل
gcope.edu.in ∰ Email: contact@jkgcope.edu.in ☎ Ph No

Subject: Extension Notification for Admission to Bachelor of Physical Education (B.P.Ed) Two-Year

Course for the Academic Session 2024-25.

Reference:I. Dir-YSS/Estt/4265 dated 07-08-2024
GCOPE/GBL/606-08 dated 10-10-2024

NOTIFICATION

In continuation of the earlier notification dated 10-10-2024, it is hereby notified that the date for online submission of application forms for admission to the Bachelor of Physical Education (B.P.Ed) Two-Year Course at the Government College of Physical Education, Gadoora, Ganderbal, has been extended. Eligible candidates from the Union Territories of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh are invited to submit their online applications until the revised dates mentioned below:

Particulars	From	To
Extended Online Application Submission	29-10-2024	11-11-2024
Last date for submission of Online Admission form	Up to 11-11-2024	
Submission of Hard Copy of Forms with Testimonials and Fee Receipt	Up to 12	-11-2024

Hard copy of the application form along with the requisite documents are to be submitted in the office of the **Principal Government College of Physical Education**, **Gadoora Ganderbal** in person or through post by or before **12-11-2024**.

The tentative dates for the conduct of Physical Efficiency Test and Viva-voce shall be notified separately. For complete details and to access the online application, candidates are advised to visit the college website at www.jkgcope.edu.in

Sd/-Principal

Ph No.: 0194-2951794

No.: GCOPE/GBL/670-74

Website: www.jkgcope.edu.in

Dated: 28-10-2024

Copy to:

- i. Director General, Youth Services & Sports, J&K for information.
- ii. Joint Director Information J&K Srinagar for information with the request to publish the notification in two leading newspaper each for Jammu/Kashmir & electronic Media.
- iii. Private Secretary to Secretary YS&S for information to Secretary to UT of J&K, Department of Youth Services & Sports Civil Secretariat Srinagar.
- iv. Joint Director, Youth Services & Sports Jammu /Kashmir for information.
- v. I/C Website for publishing.
- vi. Office file.